Publication.

SEC. 3. This Act being deemed of immediate importance by the General Assembly, shall take effect, and be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa State Register and Iowa Homestead, newspapers published at Des Moines.

Approved March 27th, 1866.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Iowa State Register March 30th, 1866, and in the Iowa Homestead April 4th. 1866.

JAMES WRIGHT, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 68.

CERTAIN ACCOUNTS OF THE AUDITOR AND TREASURER.

AN ACT relating to accounts in the office of Auditor of State and Treasurer of State.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly SECTION 1. of the State of Iowa, That the Auditor of State and Treasurer of State be, and they are hereby authorized to close the several accounts in their respective offices with the "Federal Tax" and "War and Defense Fund," and carry the several balances to the appropriate revenue accounts.

SEC. 2. The Auditor is authorized to issue warrants Auditor issue on the Revenue Fund of the State, instead of the War and Defense Fund, on account of bills audited by him

How charged for war expenses, as provided for by an Act of the 11th General Assembly, but he shall continue as heretofore to charge such warrants to a separate expense account.

Publication.

warrants.

SEC. 3. This Act, being deemed of immediate importance, shall take effect by publication in the Iowa State Register and Iowa Homestead.

Approved March 27th, 1866.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Iowa State Register, March 30th, 1866, and in the Iowa Homestead April 4th, 1866.

JAMES WRIGHT, Secretary of State.

Auditor and Treasurer to close "Federal Tax and War Fund" accounts.